DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
The American National Red Cross A non-profit charitable corporation chartered by an Act of the United States Congress	Johnson & Johnson Wound Management, a division of Ethicon, Inc. A New Jersey Corporation US Route #22 Somerville, NJ 08876
X Assignment Change of Name Merger	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY: No
Other	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
Date Executed: August 25, 2004 Date Effective: August 25, 2004	N/A
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).: Reg. No. 2,795,977 – CROSSEAL
Additional numbers attached? No	Additional numbers attached? No
Christen M. English	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
Ph: 202-842-8800	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	 The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00	the state of the control of the cont
8. CHARGE FEES TO: DEP. ACCT. NO. 50-0573	Christen M. English Date: September 14, 2004
Our Ref: 31139.3882G	Page 1 of 3

31139.3882G DC\\$14550\1

700114483

FILED BY FACSIMILE TO: 703-306-5995

September 14, 2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0763

SEP 09 2004 1:39 PM FR TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (PRIVATE)

WHEREAS, THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS, a nonprofit, charitable corporation chartered by an act of the United States Congress of January 5, 1905, as amended, codified at 36 U.S.C. § 300101 et seq., having its headquarters at 2025 E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark identified in Exhibit A, which trademark has been registered for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Wound Management, a division of Ethicon, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having its place of business at U.S. Route #22, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and registration therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the mutual agreements of the parties and \$10, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 25th day of August, 2004.

ASSIGNOR: THE AMERICAN NATION AL PRESO CROSS

By:

Christopher Lamb

Senior Vice President, Plasma Services

09/14/2004 16:49 FAX 202 842 2171

DB & R

R 2003/003

SEP 09 2004 1:39 PM FR TRADEMARK 732 524 6341 TO DRINKER BIDDLE P.03

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

CROSSEAL

2,795,977

RECORDED: 09/14/2004